Exhibit 1

Labeling Requirements and Information

Exhibit 1 FCC ID: PHX-RSU2400A

Labeling Requirements

09/27/2004

NextNet Wireless, Inc. 9555 James Avenue South Suite 270 Bloomington, MN 55431

RE: FCC Labeling Requirements

FCC ID: PHX-RSU2400A

NextNet Wireless, Inc model: RSU-2400-AV

The following label information is required by the FCC Rules and Regulations for certified devices and Class B personal computers and peripherals.

Thank you for your attention to these matters.

Sincerely,

Tim Blom NextNet Wireless, Inc.

Exhibit 1 Labeling Requirements

The FCC ID label will be attached to the RSU-2400-AV product with a permanent adhesive.

Label samples



Vertically polarized antenna RSU-2400-AV label



Declaration of Conformity label



Photograph showing label location product